FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

TM05/REV03

11-16-1999



101200880

Docket No.: 7041-70594

Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AGPRO GRAIN, INC. Name: Agpro Grain Management Services Ltd. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: <u>2625 Victoria Avenue</u> General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Regina, Saskatchewan State: CA ZIP: S4T □ Corporation-State Canada ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: September 8, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/455,675 75/411,878 75/411,676 75/465,365 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Bondi, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$115.00 Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza 22nd Floor 23-0920 - Charge only if check missing or improper \_\_ State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u> City: Chicago DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1/12/1999 DCOATES 00000134 75455675 bi FC:481 02 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Berry Michael A. Bondi, Esq. November 3, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

## **ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND PENDING APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, **AGPRO GRAIN, INC.**, a Canadian corporation, whose address is 1504 - 201 Portage Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3B 3K6 ("Assignor") has adopted and used and is the owner of the following marks (the "Marks") for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION NO.	<u>FILED</u>
AGPRO GRAIN	75/455,675	March 24, 1998
AGRPO GRAIN	75/411,676	December 29, 1997
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	75/465,365	April 9, 1998
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	75/411,878	December 29, 1997

WHEREAS, AGPRO GRAIN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD., a Canadian corporation, whose address is 2625 Victoria Avenue, Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada, S4T 7T9 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified applications to register the Marks.

AGPRO GRAIN, INC., by their Power of Attorney, SASKATCHEWAN WHEAT POOL

PRESIDENT &

Title: CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: GRAIN GROUP

Date: September 8, 1999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/09/1999 REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0385